CH \$40.00 040100 2123814

Farm PTQ 1594 (Aov. 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (oxp. 4/94)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
NOVO NORDISK A/S  [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - Denmark	Name: NOVO NORDISK FEMCARE AG Address: Andreasstrasse 15 CH-8050 Zürich Switzerland			
() Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ettached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger  () Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	<ul> <li>[] Individual(s) citizenship</li> <li>[] Association</li> <li>[] General Partnership</li> <li>[] Limited Partnership</li> <li>[X] Corporation - Switzerland</li> </ul>			
Execution Date: November 2, 2004	[] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) of address(es) attached)   11 res   [X] No	$\neg$		
A. Trademark Applications	B. Trademark Registrations			
Mark Serial No.	Mark Reg. No.			
	VAGIFEM 2,123,814			
Additional numbers attached? () Yes [X] No				
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:  1			
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.				
Street Address: Post Office Box 5257	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10150-5257	[] Enclosed			
OUR REF. NO.: 00776/3200829-US0	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number: 04-0100  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ettached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kerin Segall Name of Person Signing  January 20, 2005				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3_				

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0650 :and

Ø 003/004 USH TVe

00776/3200829-US0

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOVO NORDISK A/S, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Denmark, and having a place of business at Novo Alle, DK-2880, Bagsvaerd, Denmark hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business the following trademark and trademark registration;

TRADEMARKREGISTRATION NO.REG. DATEVAGIFEM2,123,814December 23, 1997

WHEREAS, NOVO NORDISK FEMCARE AG, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland, and having a place of business at Andreasstrasse 15, CH-8050 Zurich, Switzerland, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and trademark registration and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and trademark registration and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

			NOVO NORDISK A/S  Novo Nordisk A  Novo Allé
	Bagsvaerd Debolice,	2004	By:  Name: Marianne Weikop  Title: Manager, Corporate Trademarks
	Zürich Dated: <u>2nd Nov</u> .	2004	NOVO NORDISK FEMCARE AG  By: Name: Klaus Ehrlich Title: General Manager
j	Zürich Dated: <u>2nd No</u> U.	2004	NOVO NORDISK FEMCARE AG  By:  Name: Ole F. Ramsby  Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel
	$J_{W}$ , $J$		INDINE CONTINUE CON CONTINUE

#### 00776/3200829-US0

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

NOVO NORDISK FEMCARE AG

Registration No.

2,123,814

Registered:

December 23, 1997

Trademark:

VAGIFEM

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

# APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

NOVO NORDISK FEMCARE AG, the registrant in the above-identified trademark registration herewith appoints DARBY & DARBY P.C., P.O. Box 5257, New York, New York 10150-5257, its domestic representative on whom may be served notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-referenced trademark registration, pursuant to Rule 2.24 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent Office.

Please address all correspondence to Karin Segall, Darby & Darby P.C., P.O. Box 5257, New York, New York 10150-5257, and direct all telephone calls to (212) 527-7619.

NOV.

Dated: 2nd

2004

2004

**∖⊢ NOVO NORDÆSKÆEMCARE AG** 

Name: Klaus Ehrlich

Title: General Manager

NOVO NORDISK FEMCARE AG

By:

Name: Ole F. Ramsby

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0652\47 124

RECORDED: 01/20/2005